

Viking Supply Ships took delivery of Normand Statesman (will be re-named to Odin Viking)

Reference is made to the press release published 14 March 2023 where we informed that Viking Supply Ships entered two bareboat charters with purchase options and obligations.

We are now pleased to inform that the second vessel now has joined our fleet. The Vessel, Normand Statesman will be re-named to Odin Viking, and is situated in Rio de Janeiro in Brazil. The Vessel will go to Las Palmas for preparation for Viking Supply Ships service. The first vessel, Andreas Viking, joined the fleet last week and is undergoing preparation for Viking Supply Ship service in Singapore.

For further information, please contact:

Trond Myklebust, CEO, ph. +47 95 70 31 78, e-mail trond.myklebust@vikingsupply.com or; **Tord Helland**, CFO, ph. +47 40 63 15 75, e-mail tord.helland@vikingsupply.com

BRIEFLY ABOUT VIKING SUPPLY SHIPS

Viking Supply Ships AB is a leading provider of offshore anchor handling and ice-breaking services. Its fleet of high-end AHTS vessels is capable of working in the harshest and most demanding environments in the world. The Company also has full management for the five Swedish state owned ice-breakers (Swedish Maritime Administration). The Company's series B share is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. www.vikingsupply.com

Attachments

Viking Supply Ships took delivery of Normand Statesman (will be re-named to Odin Viking)